1	Title
2	City Sponsored Special Events in Fiscal Year 2021 - Amended – For the purpose o
3	adding the Juneteenth Parade and Festival to the approved FY 2021 City Sponsored Specia
4	Events; and waiving certain related City Fees.
5	Body
6	CITY COUNCIL OF THE
7	City of Annapolis
8	
9	Resolution 51-20
10 11	Introduced by: Mayor Buckley and Alderwoman Finlayson
12	Co-sponsored by: Alderwoman Pindell Charles, Alderwoman Tierney
13	sponsored by trider woman rinden charles, rinder woman rierney
14	Referred to
15	Finance Committee
16	
17	A RESOLUTION concerning
18	
19	City Sponsored Special Events in Fiscal Year 2021 Amended
20	
21	FOR the purpose of adding the Juneteenth Parade and Festival to the approved FY 202
22	City Sponsored Special Events; and waiving certain related City Fees.
23	
24	WWEDELG A 11.07 2020 4 Ct. C 11.1 4 1 D 15.20 1 4 Ct.
25	WHEREAS, on April 27, 2020, the City Council adopted R-15-20 approving the City
26	Sponsored Special Events for Fiscal Year 2021 and waiving certain related
27	City fees.
28 29	WHEREAS, the City Council wishes to add the Juneteenth Parade and Festival to the lis
30	of approved City Sponsored Special Events for Fiscal Year 2021.
31	of approved City Sponsored Special Events for Piscal Teal 2021.
32	NOW THEREFORE,
33	NOW THEREFORE,
34	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that the Juneteentl
35	Parade and Festival is designated a City Sponsored Special Event during Fiscal Year 2021
36	in recognition of its significance to our heritage and public service to our City.
37	
38	AND, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL tha
39	there shall be a waiver of certain fees for the Juneteenth Parade and Festival that is
40	identified in the Staff Report attached to this Resolution and incorporated by reference.
41	
42	EXPLANATION
43	<u>Underline</u> indicates matter added.
44	Strikethrough indicates matter stricken.